Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)	CORRECTED	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	RDATION FORM COVER SH	EET Document ID #
TRADEMARKS ONLY 700425241		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1, Name of conveying party(ies):		ddress of receiving party(ies)
1, Raine of Solivoying party.	Additional names,	addresses, or citizenship attached?
Ash Access Technology, Inc.	Name:_AATC≥	theter Technologies, LLC
	Internal	
Individual(s) Associat		
		ss: <u>3601 Sagamore Parkway North, Suite B</u>
Corporation- State: Indiana     Other	Only, contycine	<u> </u>
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>Indiana</u>	
	Country. USA	Zip: <u>47</u> 904
Additional names of conveying parties attached		Cltizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Da	ite(s):	rtnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 20, 2009		rtnership Citizenship
	.   -	Citizenship_ <u>USA_State: Indiana</u>
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name If assignee is not	t domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative de	esignation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark R	Registration No.(s)
77/120,937; 77/184,919 and 78/954,701	1,419,047	
		ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes _X No
C. Identification or Description of Tradema	irk(s) (and Filing Date if Application	on or Registration Number is unknown).
5. Name & address of party to whom co		er of applications and
concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>Kevin J. Huser of Krieo DeVault LLP</u>	d: registration:	s involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
internal Address	7. Total lee (5)	7 57 11 2.5(5)(5) 4 5.41)
	Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>One Indiana Square, Suite 280</u>	Enclose	ad
City:_Indianapolis	8. Payment In	formation:
State: IN Zip: 460		
Phone Number: <u>317-238-6349</u> Fax Number: <u>317-636-1507</u>	Deposit A	Account Number
Email Address: indocketing@kdlegal.com	Authoriz	ed User Name
9. Signature:		December 30, 2009
	Signature	Date
Kevin J. Hu	iser	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;
Name of Perso	on Signing	moet, andomiono, one accument

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/22/2009 7:40:33 PM

PAGE 4/007

Fax Server

TO: KEVIN J. HUSER OF KRIEG DEVAULT LLP COMPANY: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2800

12/16/2009 12/16/2009 16:20 FAI 700425241

**2**0002

orm FTC-1594 (Ker. 01-09) MB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 02/28/2006)	United Status Palent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
TRADEMAR	RKS UNLT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1, Name of conveying party(is:s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or othership attached?	
wh Access Technology, Inc.	Name: AAT Carterer Technologies, U.C.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
General Pertmenship Limited Partmership	Street Address: 3601 Segamore Parkway North, Suite B	
Corporation- State: <u>Indiana</u>	City: Lafayette	
	State: Indana	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 47904	
Additional names of conveying paction attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership   Citizenship	
	Umited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) October 20, 2009	X Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Cilizarahip	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Magazianee is not demicted in the United States, a doctorist	
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(6) 77/120,937; 77/184,919 and 78/954,701	B. Trademerk Registration No.(s)  1,a19,047  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes X No.	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Keyln I. Huser of Krieg DeVault II.P		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(8) & 3.41) \$85.00	
Street Address: One Indiana Souare, Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City:_india_aanolis	8. Payment Information:	
State: IN Zip: 46024	-]	
Phone Number: <u>317-238-</u> 6349	Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: <u>317-636-7507</u>	_	
Email Address: indurkation@kdlegal.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	December 16, 2009	
Stgnature	Date	
Kevin J. Huser	Total number of pages including cover 4  shept streckments, and department: 4	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to to recorded (including cover shoul) should be faced to (571) 273-0148, or mailed in: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USP10, P.O. Stor 1480, Advandata, VA 22318-1468

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0447** 

USPTO

KRIEG DEVAULT

5/007

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: KEVIN J. HUSER OF KRIEG DEVAULT LLP COMPANY: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2800

12/22/2009 7:40:33 PM

12/18/2009 18:20 FAX

HRIEG DEVAULT

**2**0003

**2**004

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ash Access Technology, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 3601 Sagamore Parkway North, Suite B. Lafayette, Indiana 47904, is the owner of the trademarks (hereinafter the "Marks"), federal registration, and applications for federal registration set forth in Table A below; end

WHEREAS, AAT Catheter Technologies, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a limited liability company of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 3601 Sagamore Parkway North, Suite B, Lafayette, Indiana 47904, desires to acquire said Marks, said federal registration, and said applications for federal registration and any registration issuing therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the entire right, title and interest in and to said federal registration and said applications for federal registration and any registration issuing therefrom.

## TABLE A

### Marks

#### Mark: ASH ADVANCE

Application for United States Trademark Registration Serial No: 77/120,937

#### Mark: ASH MAXFLOW

Application for United States Trademark Registration Social No. 77/184,919

### Mark: ASH SUREFLOW

Application for United States Trademark Registration Serial No: 78/954,701

## Mark: SMARTCHART

U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,419,047

1 of 2

ξ

6/007

PAGE

**2**005 Fax Server

TO: KEVIN J. HUSER OF KRIEG DEVAULT LLP COMPANY: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2800

12/22/2009 7:40:33 PM

12/16/2009 18:20 FAX KRIEG DEVAULT

USPTO

**2**004

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 2014 day of

OCTOBER

ASH ACCESS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Robert B. Truitt

President and CEO

STATE OF /ND(AMA

COUNTY OF TIPPECALOF

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert B. Truitt, who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Scal this 2371 day of CC70824

Printed:

Resident of

My Commission Expires:

KD\_IM-2231372\_1.DOC

HEIKE HARTWICH otory Public, Stars of Indiana Warren County My Commission Expires April 20, 2015

2 of 2

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 12/16/2009**